
2026 University of Wisconsin La Crosse Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-2   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (21), Opp (14)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Burrill (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (6-6), Palm (3-3), Lash (2-2), Curtis (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Rowan, Charley .583 3-3 12 3 7 0 0 0 0 7 .583 1 0 2 0 .615 0 1 4-4 2 5 0 1.000
3 Ramos, Emiliano .364 3-3 11 3 4 1 0 0 2 5 .455 1 1 1 0 .462 0 0 0-1 5 9 0 1.000
7 Lash, Brady .286 3-2 7 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .286 0 1 0 0 .375 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
2 Fleischman, Keegan .200 3-3 10 2 2 1 0 0 0 3 .300 1 0 2 0 .273 0 0 1-1 4 5 2 .818
4 Calico, Chris .111 3-3 9 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .111 2 1 1 0 .333 0 0 2-2 7 1 0 1.000
21 Walton, Luke .091 3-3 11 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .091 0 3 3 0 .286 0 0 1-1 20 0 0 1.000
15 Burrill, Brady .500 3-1 4 1 2 1 0 0 1 3 .750 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
11 Palm, Andrew .429 2-2 7 2 3 2 0 1 3 8 1.143 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 10 1 0 1.000
44 Schmidt, Evan .286 2-2 7 2 2 2 0 0 0 4 .571 0 0 3 0 .286 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Levy, AJ .200 1-1 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
17 Reilly, Sean .000 2-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
36 Hargrove, Calvin .000 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 3 0 2 0 .429 0 0 0-0 17 0 0 1.000
45 Viniard, Sam .000 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
18 Manders, Mark .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .260 3-3 96 17 25 7 0 1 10 35 .365 10 6 22 0 .366 0 1 8-9 69 23 4 .958
Opponents .190 3-3 84 11 16 3 0 0 11 19 .226 6 6 26 0 .292 0 0 3-3 74 27 4 .962

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
24 Osterhaus, Chayce 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.1 5 0 0 1 6 1 0 0 .250 0 1 0 0 0
30 Deprez, Owen 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 7.0 2 0 0 2 6 0 0 0 .087 0 0 0 0 0
13 Pettis, Ethan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
7 Lash, Brady 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 1 0 3 2 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
23 Olla, Austin 9.00 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 2 2 0 3 1 0 0 .222 0 1 0 0 0
12 Curtis, AJ 9.95 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 6.1 5 8 7 0 7 1 0 0 .208 0 4 0 0 0
Totals 3.52 0-2 6 3 0 1 0 23.0 16 11 9 6 26 3 0 0 .190 0 6 0 0 0
Opponents 4.32 2-0 11 3 0 0 1 25.0 25 17 12 10 22 7 0 1 .260 6 6 0 0 1



2026 University of Wisconsin La Crosse Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Walton, Luke 20 20 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
36 Hargrove, Calvin 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Ramos, Emiliano 14 5 9 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Palm, Andrew 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
4 Calico, Chris 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Rowan, Charley 7 2 5 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Lash, Brady 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
15 Burrill, Brady 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Fleischman, Keegan 11 4 5 2 .818 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Deprez, Owen 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Olla, Austin 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Curtis, AJ 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
13 Pettis, Ethan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Reilly, Sean 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Manders, Mark 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Osterhaus, Chayce 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Schmidt, Evan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Viniard, Sam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Levy, AJ 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 96 69 23 4 .958 3 6 0 1.000 0 0
Opponents 105 74 27 4 .962 12 16 2 .889 3 0


